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Saturday Evening January 1, 2022
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News News Jeopardy! Wheel S.W.A.T. ’ (HD) FBI ’ (HD) (CC) 48 Hours (N) (CC)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang The Wall ’ (HD) Dateline NBC (CC) Saturday Night Live

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Rick Steves’ European Trav Rick Great Performances (N) (CC) Great Performances ’ (HD)

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Ent. Tonight Funny Home Videos When Nature Calls When Nature Calls

 13 34 34 KLSR Outdoor Bensin Game Greatest I Can See Your 9-1-1: Lone Star News Sheldon

 10 307 239 WGN-A Dan Abrams Live Banfield (CC) On Balance NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU Access Hollywood Major Crimes Castle ’ S.W.A.T. “Payback” SOS: How to Survive

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Fam. Guy MacGyver ’ (CC) Whose? Whose? Animals Animals Gold Big Fish

 24 252 108 LIFE My Wife’s Secret Life (2019) Jason Cermak. Deadly Infidelity (2022) Kate Watson. (CC) (10:03) Deadly Cheers

 26 248 136 FX ›› Fast & Furious Presents: Hobbs & Shaw ›› Jurassic World: Fallen Kingdom (2018) Chris Pratt. ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN (5:45) Allstate Sugar Bowl Baylor vs Ole Miss. (N) (Live) SportsC. SportsCenter

 28 209 143 ESPN2 (5:45) College Football: Command Center (N) (Live) Unleash UFC Unleashed

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO The ’80s: Top Ten The ’80s: Top Ten The ’80s: Top Ten The ’80s: Top Ten A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC Justice With Jeanine Unfiltered with Watters’ World Justice With Jeanine Unfiltered with

 32 356 209 MSNBC To Be Announced American Voices To Be Announced To Be Announced Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY (4:50) Descendants 3 (6:50) Zombies (2018) ’ (CC) (8:35) Zombies 2 (2020) ’ (CC) Raven Big City

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NHL Hockey Post ››› Ant-Man and The Wasp (2018, Action) (9:43) Avengers: Age of Ultron

 38 247 139 WTBS (5:00) Back to the Future Part III Burgers Burgers Burgers American American American American

 40 244 122 SYFY Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone

 41 273 129 BRAVO Harry Potter ››› Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 2 (2011) (CC) (DVS) Fantastic Beasts

 42 229 112 HGTV Dream Dream Dream Dream HGTV Dream Home Town Home Town

 44 242 105 USA Chicago Fire (N) Chicago Fire (N) Chicago Fire (N) Chicago Fire (N) Chicago Fire (N)

 46 280 183 TLC My 600-Lb. Life ’ My 600-Lb. Life ’ 1000-Lb. Sisters (N) 1000-Lb. Sisters (N) 1000-Lb. Sisters (N)

 48 256 132 TCM ››› Penny Serenade (7:15) ››› Children of a Lesser God (1986) William Hurt. ›› Repeat Performance (1947)

 49 278 182 TDC The Repair Shop (N) The Repair Shop (N) The Repair Shop (N) The Repair Shop (N) The Repair Shop (N)

 50 282 184 ANPL Crikey... Irwins Crikey... Irwins Crikey! It’s the Irwins “Episode 1” (N) ’ Crikey... Irwins

 51 265 118 A&E (5:30) ›› Transporter 3 (2008) ’ (CC) ›› Olympus Has Fallen (2013) Gerard Butler. ’ (CC) Thieves

 52 258 384 FXM (5:45) ›› The Expendables 3 (2014) (CC) (8:05) ›› The Expendables (2010) (CC) The Expendables 2

 55 269 120 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (N) (CC)

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (5:00) ››› Lethal Weapon (1987) ››› Lethal Weapon 2 (1989, Action) Mel Gibson. (CC) ››› Lethal Weapon 3

 62 277 196 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Demon House (2018) Zak Bagans. (CC) Kindred Spirits (N)

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN Jimmy Carter: Rock and Roll President (N) The Sixties (CC) The Sixties (CC) The Eighties (CC)

 87 312 185 HALL My Christmas Family Tree (2021) (CC) (DVS) Where Your Heart Belongs (2021) Jen Lilley. Pride, Prejudice

 89 220 159 NBCSN SPORTS SPORTS ARE HEADING TO USA NETWORK BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2022

Sunday Evening January 2, 2022
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Attkisson 60 Minutes (N) (CC) The Equalizer (N) NCIS: Los Angeles S.W.A.T. “Survive”

 6 16 16 KMTR NFL Football Minnesota Vikings at Green Bay Packers. News Bull “Bad Medicine” Dateline NBC (CC)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Art Beat Field Japan With Sue Around the World ››› Downton Abbey (2019) ’ (CC) (DVS)

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Funny Home Videos Celebrity Wheel Supermarket Sweep The Rookie (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Wipeout (CC) Greta Matter Next Level Chef (N) Simpsons The- News Sheldon

 10 307 239 WGN-A Dan Abrams Live Banfield (CC) On Balance NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU TMZ (N) ’ (CC) Major Crimes (CC) Castle ’ S.W.A.T. “Armory” Top 10

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Fam. Guy MacGyver ’ (CC) Hidden Temple Penn & Teller Gold Bel Canto

 24 252 108 LIFE Chris Watts: Confessions of a Killer (2020) Deadly Ex Next Door (2022) Tianna Nori. Deadly Garage Sale

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) ›› Jurassic World: Fallen Kingdom ’ ›› Transformers: The Last Knight (2017) Mark Wahlberg. ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN (5:30) 30 for 30 30 for 30 SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter W/Van Pelt SportsC.

 28 209 143 ESPN2 To Be Announced X Games X Games To Be Announced

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO The ’80s: Top Ten The ’80s: Top Ten The ’80s: Top Ten The ’80s: Top Ten Life Below Zero

 31 360 205 FNC The Next Revolution Sunday Night Life, Liberty & Levin The Next Revolution Sunday Night

 32 356 209 MSNBC To Be Announced American Voices Mehdi Hasan To Be Announced Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Amphibia Amphibia ››› Zootopia (2016, Children’s) ’ (CC) Amphibia Ghost Ghost Ghost

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT (5:05) ››› Avengers: Endgame (2019, Action) Robert Downey Jr.. Claws (N) Claws (CC) (DVS)

 38 247 139 WTBS (5:00) Rush Hour 2 › Rush Hour 3 (2007, Action) Jackie Chan. Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang

 40 244 122 SYFY Chronicles ››› The Matrix (1999) Keanu Reeves, Laurence Fishburne. ››› The Matrix Reloaded (2003)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives-Atlanta Housewives-Atlanta Housewives-Atlanta Housewives SLC Housewives-Atlanta

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town Home Town (CC) Home Town (N) (9:01) Home Town (10:01) Home Town

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days ’ 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days (N) ’ (10:01) Sister Wives

 48 256 132 TCM How Green (7:15) ››› The Corn Is Green (1945) Bette Davis. (CC) ››› The Three Musketeers

 49 278 182 TDC Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs (N) (CC) This Came Out Mysteries of

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law: Uncuffed (N) ’ Lone Star Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E (5:00) ››› John Wick: Chapter 2 (2017) ’ ››› John Wick: Chapter 3 -- Parabellum (2019) Keanu Reeves. ’

 52 258 384 FXM Lord of the Rings: Fellowship (8:05) ››› The Lord of the Rings: The Fellowship of the Ring (2001)

 55 269 120 HIST The Food That Built America The Food That Built America Built America

 57 355 208 CNBC Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’

 61 254 131 AMC ››› Enemy of the State (1998, Suspense) (SAP) Will Smith. (CC) ››› Men in Black (1997) Tommy Lee Jones.

 62 277 196 TRAV Mountain Monsters Mountain Monsters Mountain Monsters Mountain Monsters Mountain Monsters

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Chance Alex vs. America (N)

 72 202 200 CNN Carole King and James Taylor The Seventies (CC) Carole King and James Taylor

 87 312 185 HALL Where Your Heart Belongs (2021) Jen Lilley. Taking a Shot at Love (2021) (CC) (DVS) Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN SPORTS SPORTS ARE HEADING TO USA NETWORK BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2022

Tuesday Evening January 4, 2022
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel FBI “Fostered” (N) FBI: International (N) FBI: Most Wanted

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 You Bet Big Bang American Grand This Is Us (N) New Amsterdam (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB House BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Finding Your Roots Finding Your Roots Frontline ’ (HD)

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Judge Steve Harvey Abbott black-ish Queens “Bars” (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy Gordon Ramsay’s Road Trip (N) ’ (HD) News Seinfeld

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) On Balance Dan Abrams Live NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Chicago Fire ’ Chicago Fire ’ TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Nick Cannon (N) ’ Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Penn & Teller Masters Masters Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Castle ’ (CC) Castle ’ (CC) Castle ’ (CC) Castle ’ (CC) (10:03) Castle ’

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) ››› Deadpool (2016) Ryan Reynolds. ››› Deadpool 2 (2018, Action) Ryan Reynolds. ’ (CC) Deadpool

 27 206 140 ESPN College Football TaxAct Texas Bowl -- LSU vs Kansas State. (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) SportCtr

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Basketball SportsCenter (N) SportCtr TBA Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Life Below Zero (N) Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour (N) Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Ladybug Ladybug Big City Big City Big City Big City Bunk’d Bunk’d Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT (5:30) ›› The A-Team (2010) Liam Neeson. ›› The Hitman’s Bodyguard (2017) Ryan Reynolds. A Team

 38 247 139 WTBS Sheldon Sheldon Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang

 40 244 122 SYFY ››› How to Train Your Dragon (2010) ›› Hotel Transylvania (2012) Premiere. (CC) Hotel Transylvania 2

 41 273 129 BRAVO Vanderpump Rules Vanderpump Rules Vanderpump Rules Vanderpump Rules Watch Vander

 42 229 112 HGTV Fixer Upper (CC) Fixer Upper (CC) Fixer Upper (CC) Fixer to Fabulous Ugliest Hunters

 44 242 105 USA (5:08) ››› The Karate Kid (1984) Premiere. WWE NXT (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC) ››› The Karate Kid

 46 280 183 TLC 7 Little Johnstons 7 Little Johnstons 7 Little Johnstons I Am Jazz (N) ’ I Am Jazz (N) ’

 48 256 132 TCM This-Spinl. (6:45) ››› Bridget Jones’s Diary (2001) Premiere. Dr. Strangelove Streetcar

 49 278 182 TDC Outlaws: Fast Outlaws: Fast Street Outlaws: Fastest in America (N) ’ (CC)

 50 282 184 ANPL Tanked ’ (CC) Insane Pools Insane Pools: Deeper Dive (N) ’ Tanked ’ (CC)

 51 265 118 A&E Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Shipping Shipping

 52 258 384 FXM War for the Planet of the Apes (7:45) ››› War for the Planet of the Apes (2017) Andy Serkis. (CC) Rise Apes

 55 269 120 HIST Beyond Oak Island Drilling Down Drilling Down Curse-Island Beyond Oak Island

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith American Greed

 61 254 131 AMC (4:45) ›› Man of Steel (2013) Henry Cavill. ›› The Great Outdoors (1988) Dan Aykroyd. E.T. Terrestrial

 62 277 196 TRAV Osbournes- Bel. Osbournes- Bel. The Osbournes Want to Believe (N) (CC) Osbournes- Bel.

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (N) (CC) Raid the Fridge (N)

 72 202 200 CNN Anderson Cooper Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Anderson Cooper

 87 312 185 HALL October Kiss (2015) Ashley Williams. Nature of Love (2020) Emilie Ullerup. Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN SPORTS SPORTS ARE HEADING TO USA NETWORK BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2022

Sunday Morning January 2, 2022
 F DT D 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Nation The NFL Today (N) No Limits Traveler Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Lucas Oil Pro

 6 16 16 KMTR Meet the Press (N) Attkisson Science MyDest. Do It All All-American Dream Monster Jam (CC)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Hero Elinor R. Steves R. Steves Earth Emergency NOVA ’ (HD) Streets to the Stage

 9 9 9 KEZI KEZI 9 News AM This Week Home. House AKC National Championship (N) ’ (HD)

 13 34 34 KLSR FOX NFL Kickoff (N) FOX NFL Sunday (N) NFL Football (N) ’ (Live) (HD) (CC)

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man

 11 23 23 KEVU In Search Snowden Crossfire Ministries Spirit Life 2.0 Ocean Heartland Rollin’  TV Whacked

 12 - 17 CW World Charles Stanley David Mass P. Stone New Paid Prg. ROH Wrestling

 24 252 108 LIFE Amazing Jeremiah J. Osteen Paid Prg. Death She Wrote (2021) Samora Smallwood. Designed for Death

 26 248 136 FX Fam. Guy Fam. Guy ›› Alita: Battle Angel (2019) Rosa Salazar. ’ (CC) ››› Bumblebee (2018) ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN (7:00) Sunday NFL Countdown (N) (Live) SEC Storied High School Football

 28 209 143 ESPN2 (7:00) Fantasy Football Now (N) (Live) Women’s College Basketball Wm. Basketball

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Mike Mike

 30 276 197 NGEO When Sharks Attack Monster Fish (CC) Monster Fish (CC) Monster Fish (CC) A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC MediaBuzz (N) (Live) Fox News Live (N) Fox News Live (N) FOX News Sunday Maria Bartiromo

 32 356 209 MSNBC The Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Yasmin Vossoughian

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Ghost Amphibia Ladybug Ghost Ghost Ladybug Ladybug Big City

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ››› Black Panther (2018, Action) (CC) (DVS)

 38 247 139 WTBS Wipeout ’ Friends Friends Friends Friends ›› Johnson Family Vacation (2004, Comedy)

 40 244 122 SYFY Resident Alien (CC) Resident Alien (CC) Resident Alien (CC) Resident Alien (CC) Resident Alien (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Harry Potter ››› Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 2 (2011) (CC) (DVS) Kandi’s Wedding

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It

 44 242 105 USA Premier Premier League Soccer Prem Goal Zone College Basketball

 46 280 183 TLC Sister Wives ’ Sister Wives ’ Sister Wives ’ Sister Wives ’ 90 Day Fiancé

 48 256 132 TCM Repeat Performance ››› Romeo and Juliet (1936) (CC) (DVS) (11:15) ››› The More the Merrier (1943)

 49 278 182 TDC Saltwater Sports Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC)

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Cam ’ (CC) John Wick: Chapter 2

 52 258 384 FXM (7:45) ››› Cleopatra (1963, Historical Drama) Elizabeth Taylor, Richard Burton. (CC) The Expendables 3

 55 269 120 HIST Frontiersmen The Men Who Built America: Frontiersmen The Men Who Built America: Frontiersmen

 57 355 208 CNBC Premiership Rugby Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Undercover Boss ’

 61 254 131 AMC (7:30) ››› Lethal Weapon (1987) (CC) ››› Lethal Weapon 2 (1989, Action) Mel Gibson. (CC) Lethal 3

 62 277 196 TRAV Food Paradise (CC) Food Paradise (CC) Food Paradise (CC) Food Paradise (CC) Mountain Monsters

 66 231 110 FOOD Valerie’s Valerie’s Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Girl-Farm Girl-Farm Delicious Delicious

 72 202 200 CNN Reliable Source State of Union CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Christmas Wishes & Mistletoe Kisses (2019) Christmas in Evergreen: Letters to Santa Christmas

 89 220 159 NBCSN SPORTS ARE HEADING TO USA NETWORK SPORTS ARE HEADING TO USA

Monday Evening January 3, 2022
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Neighbor Bob NCIS (N) ’ (HD) NCIS: Hawai’i “Lost”

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 You Bet Big Bang Kenan (N) Kenan (N) That’s My Jam (N) Ordinary Joe (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Old BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Antiques Roadshow Oregon Experience Antiques Roadshow

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET The Bachelor (N) (CC) (DVS) Abbott black-ish

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy 9-1-1: Lone Star (N) The Cleaning Lady News Seinfeld

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) On Balance Dan Abrams Live NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Nick Cannon (N) ’ Fam. Guy Fam. Guy All American ’ 4400 ’ (CC) Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Castle ’ (CC) Castle “Knockdown” Castle “Lucky Stiff” Castle ’ (CC) (10:03) Castle (CC)

 26 248 136 FX ›› The Greatest Showman (2017) ’ (CC) ››› A Beautiful Day in the Neighborhood (2019) ’ (CC) Beautiful

 27 206 140 ESPN NFL Football: Browns at Steelers Post SportsCenter NFL Rewind SportCtr

 28 209 143 ESPN2 MNF With Peyton and Eli Post To Be Announced SportsCenter (N) Around

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO The ’80s: Top Ten The ’80s: Top Ten The ’80s: Top Ten The ’80s: Top Ten Drugs, Inc.: The Fix

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour (N) Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Ladybug Ladybug Big City Big City Big City Big City Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT (4:00) ››› Avengers: Endgame (2019) ››› Kingsman: The Secret Service (2014) Colin Firth. Hitman

 38 247 139 WTBS Sheldon Sheldon Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang American American

 40 244 122 SYFY (6:05) ›› The Matrix Revolutions (2003) Keanu Reeves. (CC) ››› Unstoppable (2010) Premiere. (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck (CC) Below Deck (N) Below Deck (N) To Be Announced Watch Below

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Tough Love Ugliest Hunters

 44 242 105 USA (5:30) ›› The Karate Kid Part II (1986) (CC) WWE Monday Night RAW (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC)

 46 280 183 TLC Darcey & Stacey (N) Darcey & Stacey (N) Darcey & Stacey (N) 90 Day Fiancé (N) 1000-Lb. Sisters (N)

 48 256 132 TCM Jewel Rob ››› Trouble in Paradise (1932) ››› Raffles (1930) (CC) ››› First Lady (1937) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws (N) ’ (CC)

 50 282 184 ANPL Last Frontier Last Frontier Alaska: The Last Frontier- Frozen Edg. Last Frontier

 51 265 118 A&E The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ (10:01) The First 48

 52 258 384 FXM ›› Kingsman: The Golden Circle (7:35) ›› Kingsman: The Golden Circle (2017) Colin Firth. (CC) Darkest

 55 269 120 HIST Ancient Aliens ’ Ancient Aliens ’ Ancient Aliens ’ (9:02) Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith American Greed

 61 254 131 AMC ›› Men in Black II (2002, Action) (SAP) (CC) ›› Man of Steel (2013) (SAP) Henry Cavill, Amy Adams. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown (CC) Mysteries of the Unknown (N) (CC) UFO Witness (N) ’

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Kids Baking Kids Baking Tiny Tiny Chopped (CC)

 72 202 200 CNN Anderson Cooper Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Anderson Cooper

 87 312 185 HALL It Was Always You (2021) Erin Krakow. Love, Romance & Chocolate (2019) Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN SPORTS SPORTS ARE HEADING TO USA NETWORK BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2022

Wednesday Evening January 5, 2022
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel The Amazing Race (N) (CC) Good Sam “Pilot”

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 You Bet Big Bang Chicago Med (N) Chicago Fire (N) Chicago P.D. (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Wood BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Otter: Return NOVA (N) ’ (HD) Big Pacific (CC)

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Gold Wonder Conners Home E. The Chase (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy I Can See Your Next Level Chef (N) News Seinfeld

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) On Balance Dan Abrams Live NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Dateline ’ (CC) Dateline ’ (CC) TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Nick Cannon (N) ’ Fam. Guy Fam. Guy DC’s Legends Batwoman ’ (CC) Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Married at First Sight (CC) Married at First Sight Ten couples have two weeks to wed. (N)

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) ››› Deadpool 2 (2018) ’ (CC) ››› Captain America: The Winter Soldier (2014) Chris Evans. ’

 27 206 140 ESPN NBA Basketball (7:05) NBA Basketball Utah Jazz at Denver Nuggets. SportsCenter SportsC.

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Basketball SportsCenter (N) SportCtr NFL Live (CC) Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Mariana van Mariana van To Catch a Mariana van Traffi Traffi

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour (N) Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Ladybug Ladybug Big City Big City Big City Big City Raven Raven Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk

 37 245 138 TNT NHL Hockey NHL Hockey New York Islanders at Vancouver Canucks. (N) (Live) Bones ’

 38 247 139 WTBS Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite (CC) Go-Big Show

 40 244 122 SYFY Hotel Transylvania 2 ›› Journey to the Center of the Earth (2008) ››› Kick-Ass (2010) Aaron Johnson. (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives/OC Housewives/OC Housewives/OC Housewives/OC Watch OC

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Ugliest Hunters

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced

 46 280 183 TLC Secretly Pregnant Secretly Pregnant My 600-Lb. Life (N) ’ Too Large (N) ’

 48 256 132 TCM Line King (6:45) ›››› A Night at the Opera (1935) Sons of the Desert (9:45) ››› The Great Dictator

 49 278 182 TDC Moonshiners ’ Moonshiners ’ Moonshiners Amanda lends Mark and Huck her process. (N) ’

 50 282 184 ANPL River Monsters ’ River Monsters ’ River Monsters: Deadliest Man-Eaters (N) River Monsters ’

 51 265 118 A&E The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 (10:01) The First 48

 52 258 384 FXM (5:00) ››› Interstellar (2014) Matthew McConaughey. (8:35) ››› Interstellar (2014) Matthew McConaughey.

 55 269 120 HIST Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire (N) Forged in Fire ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ American Greed American Greed Shepard Smith American Greed

 61 254 131 AMC ›› The Great Outdoors (1988) Dan Aykroyd. ››› Gran Torino (2008) (SAP) Clint Eastwood. (CC) Apollo 13

 62 277 196 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures “Little Ghost Girl” (N)

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Worst Cooks in America (N) Diners

 72 202 200 CNN Anderson Cooper Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Anderson Cooper

 87 312 185 HALL Over the Moon in Love (2019) (CC) (DVS) Roadhouse Romance (2021) Lauren Alaina. Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN SPORTS SPORTS ARE HEADING TO USA NETWORK BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2022

Sunday Afternoon January 2, 2022
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL NFL Football Denver Broncos at Los Angeles Chargers. (N) (CC) Paid Prg. Forgetful Edition News

 6 16 16 KMTR Supercross Preview DRL Drone Racing Attkisson News Football Night in America (N) Football

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB George Perris Great Performances Focus GZERO Contrary Wash Hoover Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI AKC National Sports Wildlife oh baby! Hearts of Free Ent. Jdg Judy News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR Football (1:25) NFL Football (N) ’ (Live) (HD) (CC) The OT Game Bensin

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU Frontier Outdoor Mom ’ Broke Mod Fam Last Man King Mike Seinfeld World’s

 12 - 17 CW Paid Prg. black-ish ›› Life of a King (2013) Cuba Gooding Jr.. Ninja Warrior Highway Thru Hell

 24 252 108 LIFE Designed for Death Soccer Mom Madam (2021) Jana Kramer. Secrets of a Marine’s Wife (2021) (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (11:30) Bumblebee ››› Spider-Man: Far From Home (2019) Tom Holland. ’ (CC) Jurassic World

 27 206 140 ESPN High School Football College Basketball Teams TBA. (Taped) SportsCenter (N) SportCtr 30 for 30

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Wm. Basketball College Basketball (Taped) Cornhole ACL National College Champion

 29 304 106 TVLAND Mike Mike Mike Mike Mike Mike Mike Mike Mike Mike

 30 276 197 NGEO A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler The ’80s: Top Ten The ’80s: Top Ten

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) Sunday Show Fox Report Sunday Night Life, Liberty & Levin

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Ghost Ghost Ghost Amphibia

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT (11:00) Black Panther (2:02) ››› Avengers: Infinity War (2018, Action) Robert Downey Jr.. Avengers: Endgame

 38 247 139 WTBS Talladega Nights: The Ballad of Ricky Bobby ››› Rush Hour (1998, Action) Jackie Chan. ›› Rush Hour 2

 40 244 122 SYFY Resident Alien (CC) Resident Alien (CC) Resident Alien (CC) ›› The Chronicles of Riddick (2004)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Kandi’s Wedding Kandi’s Wedding Kandi’s Wedding Housewives-Atlanta Housewives-Atlanta

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Home Town Home Town (CC) Home Town Home Town (CC)

 44 242 105 USA Basket Last Man Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé

 48 256 132 TCM (1:15) ››› Light in the Piazza (1962) (CC) (3:15) ››› My Favorite Year (1982) (CC) How Green

 49 278 182 TDC Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC)

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E (12:00) ››› John Wick: Chapter 2 (2017) ’ ››› John Wick (2014) Keanu Reeves. ’ John Wick: Chapter 2

 52 258 384 FXM (12:00) ›› The Expendables 3 ›› The Dark Tower (2017) Idris Elba. (CC) Lord of the Rings: Fellowship

 55 269 120 HIST The Men Who Built America: Frontiersmen Built America Built America Built America

 57 355 208 CNBC Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’

 61 254 131 AMC (12:30) ››› Lethal Weapon 3 (1992) (CC) ›› Lethal Weapon 4 (1998) Mel Gibson, Danny Glover. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Mountain Monsters Mountain Monsters Mountain Monsters Mountain Monsters Mountain Monsters

 66 231 110 FOOD The Kitchen (CC) Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Christmas Christmas Next Door (2017) Jesse Metcalfe. The Christmas Contest (2021) (CC) (DVS)

 89 220 159 NBCSN (11:00) SPORTS ARE HEADING TO USA NETWORK BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2022

Saturday Afternoon January 1, 2022
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL College Basketball Morgans Traveler Kds Edition SEAL Team ’

 6 16 16 KMTR Alpine Skiing Triathlon Big Deal MyDest. Bull ’ (CC) Emeril’s Wild 

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Yoga-Arthritis The Brain Revolution ’ (CC) Suze Orman’s Ultimate Retirement Guide Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI Football Sports Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Lose Relief Slim Cy House News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR College Basketball Boxing Dog Challenge Dog Challenge

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The Mu The Mom ’ Broke Mod Fam Last Man King Mike Seinfeld World’s

 12 - 17 CW Home black-ish ››› Airplane! (1980) Robert Hays. (CC) Ninja Warrior Bloodline Detectives

 24 252 108 LIFE (12:30) Sinfidelity A Predator Returns (2021, Suspense) (CC) Revenge Delivered (2021) Olunike Adeliyi.

 26 248 136 FX (12:00) ›› The Hangover Part II › Baywatch (2017, Comedy) Dwayne Johnson. ’ (CC) Hobbs & Shaw

 27 206 140 ESPN Fiesta Bowl (2:10) Rose Bowl Utah vs Ohio State. (N) (Live) Sugar

 28 209 143 ESPN2 UFC UFC College Football: Command Center (N) (Live) Football

 29 304 106 TVLAND Mike Mike Mike Mike Mike Mike Mike Mike Mike Mike

 30 276 197 NGEO The 80’s The 80’s The 80’s The 80’s The 80’s

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) The Five (CC) Fox Report Gutfeld! (CC) Watters’ World (N)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices To Be Announced

 34 291 172 DSNY (12:40) Descendants (2015) ’ (2:45) Descendants 2 (2017) Dove Cameron. ’ (CC) (4:50) Descendants 3

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT (12:15) ››› Black Panther (2018) (CC) (DVS) NHL on TNT NHL Hockey: Blues at Wild

 38 247 139 WTBS (12:00) ››› Back to the Future ››› Back to the Future Part II (1989) Michael J. Fox. Back-Future III

 40 244 122 SYFY The Twilight Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone

 41 273 129 BRAVO (12:25) ››› Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince (2009) Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 1

 42 229 112 HGTV Dream Dream Dream Dream Dream Dream Dream Dream Dream Dream

 44 242 105 USA To Be Announced To Be Announced Chicago Fire “Pilot” Chicago Fire (N) Chicago Fire (N)

 46 280 183 TLC 1000-Lb. Sisters ’ 1000-Lb. Sisters ’ 1000-Lb. Sisters ’ My 600-Lb. Life: Where Are They Now? ’

 48 256 132 TCM (12:15) ››› A Face in the Crowd ›››› Twelve O’Clock High (1949) Gregory Peck. (CC) ››› Penny Serenade

 49 278 182 TDC Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) The Repair Shop (N)

 50 282 184 ANPL Crikey... Irwins Crikey... Irwins Crikey... Irwins Crikey... Irwins Crikey... Irwins

 51 265 118 A&E ››› Edge of Tomorrow (2014) Tom Cruise. ’ (CC) ›› Colombiana (2011) Zoe Saldana. ’ (CC) Transport

 52 258 384 FXM (12:00) ›› Safe (CC) (1:55) ›› The Expendables (2010) (CC) (3:50) ›› The Expendables 2 Expend 3

 55 269 120 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (12:30) ›› The Great Outdoors ›› Road House (1989, Action) Patrick Swayze. (CC) ››› Lethal Weapon

 62 277 196 TRAV Fright Club (CC) Fright Club (CC) Fright Club (CC) Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Special Report The Seventies (CC) The 2000s (CC) The Nineties (CC) The Eighties (CC)

 87 312 185 HALL One Royal Holiday A Royal Christmas (2014) Lacey Chabert. ’Tis the Season to Be Merry (2021) (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN (11:00) SPORTS ARE HEADING TO USA NETWORK BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2022
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